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Medicare Skilled Nursing Facilities: Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, 

by Type of Entitlement, Calendar Years 2011-2016 

Type of Entitlement and 
Calendar Year

Total Original 
Medicare 

Part A 
Enrollees

Total Persons 
with Utilization

Total Covered 
Admissions

Covered 
Admissions 
Per Person 

With 
Utilization

Covered 
Admissions 
Per 1,000 
Original 

Medicare 
Part A 

Enrollees
Covered Days 

of Care

Covered Days 
of Care Per 
Admission

Covered Days 
of Care Per 

Person With 
Utilization

Covered Days of 
Care Per 1,000 

Original 
Medicare Part A 

Enrollees
Total Program 

Payments

Program 
Payments Per 

Covered 
Admission

Program 
Payments Per 
Covered Day

Program 
Payments 
Per Person 

With 
Utilization

Program Payments 
Per Original 

Medicare Part A 
Enrollee

All Beneficiaries                             
2011 36,199,445 1,868,212 2,630,972 1.41 72.68 70,206,871 26.68 37.58 1,939 $30,460,332,225 $11,578 $434 $16,305 $841
2012 36,894,884 1,844,684 2,571,352 1.39 69.69 69,025,951 26.84 37.42 1,871 27,695,593,200 10,771 401 15,014 751
2013 37,297,881 1,843,081 2,542,745 1.38 68.17 68,707,025 27.02 37.28 1,842 28,218,081,390 11,097 411 15,310 757
2014 37,476,843 1,832,446 2,519,237 1.37 67.22 67,928,366 26.96 37.07 1,813 28,637,267,590 11,367 422 15,628 764
2015 37,707,886 1,845,181 2,539,727 1.38 67.35 67,202,319 26.46 36.42 1,782 29,152,158,037 11,478 434 15,799 773
2016 38,288,197 1,803,222 2,481,166 1.38 64.80 63,768,664 25.70 35.36 1,665 28,409,089,802 11,450 446 15,755 742

                            
Aged Beneficiaries                             
2011 29,473,890 1,706,639 2,388,738 1.40 81.05 63,893,005 26.75 37.44 2,168 $27,812,844,305 $11,643 $435 $16,297 $944
2012 30,122,328 1,681,429 2,328,536 1.38 77.30 62,637,285 26.90 37.25 2,079 25,209,719,937 10,826 402 14,993 837
2013 30,532,631 1,675,782 2,296,328 1.37 75.21 62,171,182 27.07 37.10 2,036 25,618,184,726 11,156 412 15,287 839
2014 30,796,497 1,662,053 2,268,836 1.37 73.67 61,274,655 27.01 36.87 1,990 25,921,020,541 11,425 423 15,596 842
2015 31,161,646 1,676,245 2,291,568 1.37 73.54 60,762,084 26.52 36.25 1,950 26,451,469,510 11,543 435 15,780 849
2016 31,882,647 1,635,766 2,234,443 1.37 70.08 57,468,513 25.72 35.13 1,803 25,709,728,418 11,506 447 15,717 806

                            
Disabled Beneficiaries                             
2011 6,725,555 161,573 242,234 1.50 36.02 6,313,866 26.07 39.08 939 $2,647,487,920 $10,929 $419 $16,386 $394
2012 6,772,556 163,255 242,816 1.49 35.85 6,388,666 26.31 39.13 943 2,485,873,263 10,238 389 15,227 367
2013 6,765,250 167,299 246,417 1.47 36.42 6,535,843 26.52 39.07 966 2,599,896,664 10,551 398 15,540 384
2014 6,680,346 170,393 250,401 1.47 37.48 6,653,711 26.57 39.05 996 2,716,247,049 10,848 408 15,941 407
2015 6,546,240 168,936 248,159 1.47 37.91 6,440,235 25.95 38.12 984 2,700,688,527 10,883 419 15,986 413
2016 6,405,549 167,456 246,723 1.47 38.52 6,300,151 25.54 37.62 984 2,699,361,383 10,941 428 16,120 421

1 Persons with coinsurance represent persons with both utilization and coinsurance.

NOTES:  Reflects admissions with at least 1 day of covered care under Medicare.  Counts and amounts may not sum to totals because of rounding.  Data for swing-bed hospitals are included.  

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.



CMS PROGRAM STATISTICS Page 2 of 2 MDCR SNF 1

  
              

       

Type of Entitlement and 
Calendar Year

All Beneficiaries 
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Aged Beneficiaries 
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Disabled Beneficiaries 
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Total Persons 
With 

Coinsurance 1

Total 
Coinsurance 

Days

Coinsurance 
Days Per 

Person With 
Coinsurance 1

Total Coinsurance 
Payments

Coinsurance 
Payments Per 
Person With 

Coinsurance 1
Discharged 

Dead

            
1,162,759 39,876,905 34.30 $5,642,275,952 $4,852 93,198
1,151,133 39,030,652 33.91 5,639,660,444 4,899 87,205
1,153,985 38,734,096 33.57 5,732,391,112 4,967 86,217
1,145,573 38,026,005 33.19 5,779,739,037 5,045 81,989
1,144,260 37,130,382 32.45 5,847,739,782 5,110 79,835
1,091,170 34,475,518 31.60 5,550,344,927 5,087 73,183

            
            

1,065,943 36,148,051 33.91 $5,114,673,225 $4,798 89,487
1,052,724 35,258,516 33.49 5,094,620,650 4,839 83,604
1,052,744 34,885,433 33.14 5,162,822,823 4,904 82,683
1,042,068 34,123,066 32.75 5,186,518,252 4,977 78,323
1,043,282 33,399,566 32.01 5,260,167,478 5,042 76,178

991,847 30,863,282 31.12 4,968,797,369 5,010 69,593
            
            

96,816 3,728,854 38.51 $527,602,727 $5,450 3,711
98,409 3,772,136 38.33 545,039,794 5,539 3,601

101,241 3,848,663 38.01 569,568,290 5,626 3,534
103,505 3,902,939 37.71 593,220,785 5,731 3,666
100,978 3,730,816 36.95 587,572,304 5,819 3,657

99,323 3,612,236 36.37 581,547,558 5,855 3,590
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