MDCR SNF 1 Medicare Skilled Nursing Facilities: Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, by Type of Entitlement, Calendar Years 2011-2016

by Type of Entitlement, Calendar Years 2011-2016														
Type of Entitlement and Calendar Year	Total Original Medicare Part A Enrollees	Total Persons with Utilization	Total Covered Admissions	Covered Admissions Per Person With Utilization	Covered Admissions Per 1,000 Original Medicare Part A Enrollees	Covered Days of Care	Covered Days of Care Per Admission	Covered Days of Care Per Person With Utilization	Covered Days of Care Per 1,000 Original Medicare Part A Enrollees	Total Program Payments	Program Payments Per Covered Admission	Program Payments Per Covered Day	Program Payments Per Person With Utilization	Program Payments Per Original Medicare Part A Enrollee
All Beneficiaries														
2011	36,199,445	1,868,212	2,630,972	1.41	72.68	70,206,871	26.68	37.58	1,939	\$30,460,332,225	\$11,578	\$434	\$16,305	\$841
2012	36,894,884	1,844,684	2,571,352	1.39	69.69	69,025,951	26.84	37.42	1,871	27,695,593,200	10,771	401	15,014	751
2013	37,297,881	1,843,081	2,542,745	1.38	68.17	68,707,025	27.02	37.28	1,842	28,218,081,390	11,097	411	15,310	757
2014	37,476,843	1,832,446	2,519,237	1.37	67.22	67,928,366	26.96	37.07	1,813	28,637,267,590	11,367	422	15,628	764
2015	37,707,886	1,845,181	2,539,727	1.38	67.35	67,202,319	26.46	36.42	1,782	29,152,158,037	11,478	434	15,799	773
2016	38,288,197	1,803,222	2,481,166	1.38	64.80	63,768,664	25.70	35.36	1,665	28,409,089,802	11,450	446	15,755	742
Aged Beneficiaries 2011	29,473,890	1,706,639	2,388,738	1.40	81.05	63,893,005	26.75	37.44	2,168	\$27,812,844,305	\$11,643	\$435	\$16,297	\$944
2012	30,122,328		2,328,536	1.38	77.30	62,637,285	26.90	37.25		25,209,719,937	10,826	402	14,993	837
2013	30,532,631	1,675,782	2,296,328	1.37	75.21	62,171,182	27.07	37.10	-	25,618,184,726	11,156	412	15,287	839
2014	30,796,497	1,662,053	2,268,836	1.37	73.67	61,274,655		36.87	1,990	25,921,020,541	11,425	423	15,596	
2015	31,161,646		2,291,568	1.37	73.54	60,762,084	26.52			26,451,469,510	11,543	435	15,780	849
2016	31,882,647	1,635,766	2,234,443	1.37	70.08	57,468,513	25.72	35.13		25,709,728,418	11,506	447	15,717	806
Disabled Beneficiaries	, ,								,	, , ,	ŕ		ŕ	
2011	6,725,555	161,573	242,234	1.50	36.02	6,313,866		39.08		\$2,647,487,920	\$10,929	\$419	\$16,386	\$394
2012	6,772,556	-	242,816	1.49	35.85	6,388,666	26.31	39.13		2,485,873,263	10,238	389	15,227	367
2013	6,765,250	167,299	246,417	1.47	36.42	6,535,843	26.52	39.07	966	2,599,896,664	10,551	398	15,540	384
2014	6,680,346	-	250,401	1.47	37.48	6,653,711	26.57	39.05		2,716,247,049	10,848	408	15,941	407
2015	6,546,240	168,936	248,159	1.47	37.91	6,440,235	25.95	38.12		2,700,688,527	10,883	419	15,986	413
2016	6,405,549	167,456	246,723	1.47	38.52	6,300,151	25.54	37.62	984	2,699,361,383	10,941	428	16,120	421

¹ Persons with coinsurance represent persons with both utilization and coinsurance.

NOTES: Reflects admissions with at least 1 day of covered care under Medicare. Counts and amounts may not sum to totals because of rounding. Data for swing-bed hospitals are included.

SOURCE: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.

Type of Entitlement and Calendar Year	Total Persons With Coinsurance ¹	Total Coinsurance Days	Coinsurance Days Per Person With Coinsurance 1	Total Coinsurance Payments	Coinsurance Payments Per Person With Coinsurance ¹	Discharged Dead
All Beneficiaries						
2011	1,162,759	39,876,905	34.30	\$5,642,275,952	\$4,852	93,198
2012	1,151,133	39,030,652	33.91	5,639,660,444	4,899	87,205
2013	1,153,985	38,734,096	33.57	5,732,391,112	4,967	86,217
2014	1,145,573	38,026,005	33.19	5,779,739,037	5,045	81,989
2015	1,144,260	37,130,382	32.45	5,847,739,782	5,110	79,835
2016	1,091,170	34,475,518	31.60	5,550,344,927	5,087	73,183
Aged Beneficiaries	1,065,943	36,148,051	33.91	\$5,114,673,225	\$4,798	89,487
2012	1,052,724	35,258,516	33.49	5,094,620,650	4,839	83,604
2013	1,052,744	34,885,433	33.14	5,162,822,823	4,904	82,683
2014	1,042,068	34,123,066	32.75	5,186,518,252	4,977	78,323
2015	1,043,282	33,399,566	32.01	5,260,167,478	5,042	76,178
2016	991,847	30,863,282	31.12	4,968,797,369	5,010	69,593
Disabled Beneficiaries						
2011	96,816	3,728,854	38.51	\$527,602,727	\$5,450	3,711
2012	98,409	3,772,136	38.33	545,039,794	5,539	3,600
2013	101,241	3,848,663	38.01	569,568,290	5,626	3,534
2014	103,505	3,902,939	37.71	593,220,785	5,731	3,666
2015	100,978	3,730,816	36.95	587,572,304	5,819	3,657
2016	99,323	3,612,236	36.37	581,547,558	5,855	3,590